

CS No. 2966/16

13.11.2017

Present:- Sh. Vineet Malhotra, proxy for Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Arun Kumar Mavi Legal Assistant for defendant.

Further time sought for moving appropriate application for amending the plaint on behalf of the plaintiff. Already sufficient time has been taken and therefore a last opportunity is granted subject to cost of Rs. 3,000/-. The application be moved within two weeks from today after supplying its advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant who shall be at liberty to file its reply.

To come up for payment of cost and for further proceedings on 16.01.2018.

(Sanjay Sharma-I)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts- 13.11.2017