

CS No.2966/16
Arushi Suneja v/s DDA

22.04.2019

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Ms. Ruhi, proxy counsel for counsel for DDA
None for defendant no.2.

Reply to the application U/o 6 rule 17 CPC not filed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the opposite party had intimated him as to the fact that the brother of counsel for defendant is unwell because of which he is not in a position to appear.

Considered.

In the larger interest of justice re-list the matter for reply and arguments on the application U/o 6 rule 17 CPC on 03.08.2019.

(Sumit Dass)
ADJ – 02 : East/KKD
22.04.2019