

Cs No. 2966/16
Arushi Suneja & Ors. v. DDA & Ors.

03.08.2019

Present: Proxy counsel for the plaintiffs.

Sh. Kshitij Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA/defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Part arguments heard on behalf of defendant no.1 on the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Put up for further arguments on **10.10.2019** on behalf of the plaintiffs as the main counsel is stated to be not available today.

(Sumit Dass)
Addl. District Judge-02(East)
Karkardooma Courts-03.08.2019