

08/04/2021

Present: Plaintiff no.2 in person.
Counsel Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja for the defendant.

The issues have been framed on 26.02.2018 and issues no.4,5&6 have been treated as preliminary issues.

Part submissions on behalf of defendant on preliminary issues heard.

At the request of plaintiff no.2, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further arguments on preliminary issues on 05.08.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 08/04/2021