

27.09.2021

Physical hearing pursuant to Order no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 6392-6411/Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Court, Delhi.

Present: Counsel Sh. S.S. Chaudhary for the plaintiff.

Court fee has been filed. Same is taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit and notice of application u/O 39 Rule 1&2 CPC on filing of PF through all legally recognized modes, returnable on 16.12.2021.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/27/09/2021