

12/08/2022

Present: Sh. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1/DDA.

At the request of counsel for the plaintiff, matter is
adjourned.

Counsel for defendant no.1 submits that on behalf
of defendant no.1 no reply to the said application is going to be
filed and he would argue straightaway.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 6
Rule 17 CPC on **03.11.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 12/08/2022