

06.10.2022

Present : Sh. S.S. Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
Sh. Anil Tripathi, Ld. Counsel with defendant

Written statement is filed, copies given to counsel for plaintiff present. Time is sought to submit replication/(s) with copy to other side in advance and against receipt for 20.12.2022 for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues. Parties/ representatives to be present in person.

Sh. Chaudhary states that the WS cannot be taken on record as barred by time, Sh. Tripathy States that he would move application while supplying copy thereof to Sh. Chaudhary in advance, who may file reply thereof, shall be disposed of first.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 06.10.2022